

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



ROUTE 4





WISCONSIN 54115



UGWA DENOLUM YATENE

Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 12-16-16

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of the Oneida Reservation was organized in accordance with the provisions of the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 (40 stat. 984.), and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Council members met in regular session on the 15th day of November 1976, and
- WHEREAS, Andrew and Evelyn Cornelius, enrolled members of the Oneida Tribe, wish to place their residential property in trust status for the Oneida Tribe in the United States.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Council hereby requests the Bureau of Indian Affairs to proceed to acquire said title to property,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the property described in Quit Claim Deed #627393, recorded September 22, 1969 in Volume 817, P.7 of the Outagamie County Register's Office be incorporated by reference to this resolution.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of members
of whom members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting
duly called, noticed, and held on the day of 1976;
that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote
of members for, against, members not voting
and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Business Committee